

CONTRACT AWARD

North Dakota Department of Transportation, Financial Management
SFN 51904

PROCUREMENT SECTION, RM 222
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION
N.D. DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION
608 EAST BOULEVARD AVENUE
BISMARCK ND 58505-0700

ITB 760-06-11-050, CUTTING EDGES

Contract Period August 1, 2011 – July 31, 2014	Buyer Marilyn Langehaug	Date August 1, 2013
--	-----------------------------------	-------------------------------

Contract Number 50112199	Contract Name / Award JOMA RUBBER EDGE		
Vendor KRIS ENGINEERING INC.		Email: terisa@krisengineering.com	
Service Representative TERISA DOLL	Toll Free 888-340-4558	Telephone 320-251-4558	Fax Number 320-251-0018

Contract Number 50112200	Contract Name / Award POLARFLEX RUBBER EDGE		
Vendor VALLEY BLADES LTD.		Email: rsauer@valleyblades.com	
Service Representative RANDY SAUER	Toll Free 800-461-1824	Telephone 519-885-5500	Fax Number 519-746-2780

Contract Number 50112201	Contract Name / Award THRU-HARDENED MOTOR GRADER		
Vendor BUTLER MACHINERY CO.		Email: patwingenbach@butlermachinery.com	
Service Representative PAT WINGENBACH	Toll Free 800-584-0890	Telephone 701-223-0890	Fax Number 701-250-1610

SUPPLIER	MINIMUM REORDER QUANTITY	DELIVERY DAYS ARO
Kris Engineering Inc.	JOMA - 100 LF	35 – 70 Days ARO
	JOMA reorder price breaks are available. Reorder price is based on a minimum 100 LF. Cannot combine the 3' and 4' for price break. Freight charge for less than 100 LF minimum = Add \$1.20 per each foot.	
	JOMA Curb Guard – 20 EA	35 – 70 Days ARO
	Curb Guards –No minimum order for curb guards if ordered along with at least 100 LF of JOMA edges/straps/back supports.	
Valley Blades Ltd	POLARFLEX – No minimum Qty.	45 Days ARO
Butler Machinery Co.	Thru-Hardened Motor Grader – 70 LF Minimum 5/8" Hole – Cat P/N 5D-9559	14 Days ARO

**NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CUTTING EDGE CONTRACT PRICING**

				PRICE BREAKS (items cannot be combined to reach price break quantity)				
				Minimum Order Quantity in LF Per Each Item				
				100	35-100	101-250	251-499	500+
Item JOMA Brand	NDDOT Part Number	Unit	Supplier					
6000 System – 4’ Less Curb Guard	76006- 367000	Set	Kris Engineering	\$2,113.71	\$1992.69	\$1875.84	\$1813.98	\$1756.11
4’ Rubber Edge (39#)	76006- 367005	Each	Kris Engineering	\$637.30	\$609.64	\$575.00	\$556.04	\$538.30
4’ Back Support -BS23901 (33#)	76006- 367010	Each	Kris Engineering	\$42.47	\$35.31	\$32.10	\$31.04	\$30.05
4SEH Strap (20#)	76006- 367015	Each	Kris Engineering	\$24.80	\$19.28	\$18.18	\$17.58	\$17.02
3’ Rubber Edge (29#)	76006 - 367006	Each	Kris Engineering	\$477.99	\$457.23	\$431.25	\$417.03	\$403.72
3’ Back Support -BS23902 (25#)	76006- 367011	Each	Kris Engineering	\$31.86	\$26.50	\$24.09	\$23.30	\$22.55
3SEH Strap (15#)	76006- 367016	Each	Kris Engineering	\$18.60	\$14.46	\$13.64	\$13.19	\$12.77
No minimum requirement on curb guards if ordered with at least 100 LF of edges.				20 pcs Combined	25-100	101-250		
Curb Guard -663158PLH (Left)	76006- 367020	Each	Kris Engineering	\$89.79	\$78.55	\$71.41		
Curb Guard -663158PRH (Right)	76006- 367020	Each	Kris Engineering	\$89.79	\$78.55	\$71.41		

Item	NDDOT Part Number	Unit	Supplier / Brand	Reorder Price
Complete 12’ System		Kit	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$2,310.00
Complete 4’ Section Part No. – X-48-W-F		Kit	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$770.00
12” Carbide Wear Section Part No. – XWS-12-F	76006-367500	Each	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$99.36
4’ Adapter Blade Part No. – BUX-48-W		Each	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$131.56
Front Angle Part No. – AUX-48		Each	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$86.88
Curb Guard Part No. - 10620029		Each	Valley Blades Ltd / PolarFlex	\$25.70

Item	NDDOT Part Number	Unit	Supplier / Brand	Reorder Price LF	Reorder Price Each
Thru-Hardened Motor Grader	76006-361646	5 Ft	Butler Machinery Co. / Caterpillar	\$15.49	\$77.45
Thru-Hardened Motor Grader	76006-361778	7 Ft	Butler Machinery Co. / Caterpillar	\$15.49	\$108.43
Thru-Hardened Motor Grader	76006-361778	7 Ft 3/4" Hole	Butler Machinery Co. / Caterpillar	\$15.49	\$108.43
Thru-Hardened Motor Grader	76006-361786	8 Ft	Butler Machinery Co.	\$15.49	\$123.92